RECEIVED FOR FILING
East Haven
DATE 06/01/2023 TIME 12:48 PM
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CONN
Was Batter
TOWN CLERK

Town of East Haven, CT Recreation & Athletic Complex Commission Monday June 12, 2023 7:00 P.M., East Haven Sr. Center 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, CT 06512

Agenda

The East Haven Recreation and Athletic Complex Commission will hold its Regularly Scheduled Meeting Monday, June 12, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, CT in order to transact the following:

Meeting Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll call

Item #1

Approval of Minutes

Item #2

Correspondence (if any)

Item #3

To recommend Katrina Loda as clerk for the Recreation Commission upon the retirement of Linda LaLuna

Item #4

To review and discuss facilities policies/Insurance policies

Item #5

Commissioner's Report

- a. Update on courts on Hudson St.
- b. Rink Update/Roller Skating
- c. Programs Update

Item #6

To consider and act upon any other matter that may come before the Commission.

Respectfully submitted, Elizabeth M. Franco-Spano Recreation Director